H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com
EDGEMASTER FLANGER — MODEL 314-3

ENGEL EQUIPMENT, 7ec.

&8 83 3019 T‘{-gg 309

65 51 | BoBB

3
3001 {E

30-7

EDGEMASTER FLANGER PARI: LIST - MODEL 316-3

— o,
]
Part Qty. Per I Part Qty. Per /
No. Unit DESCRIPTION Ne. Uniff DESCRIFPTION \l A/‘
N ?;{j
30-1 } Guide Support (**Wiper? y A7EE - WASHERS
30-2 1 Flanger Case Casting. 4722, 50 {0T13351 W-2 1 3/8 1D Washer
30-6 1 Nylen Thrust Bearing Suggort W-8 1 Nylon Thrust Washer 5112_;@";
-7 1 Eccentric Sleeve-sA§J¥ Ww-9 1 5/16 1D Washer .
30-8 1 Drive Shaft JABF2 Ww-10 2 21/32 1D Spacer Washer & 5;2,:,; - e . ¢
30-9 1 Knurled Rell Shafrggids W-11 1 5/8 ID Rubber Bearing Seal= &£3 r Tt -
} L i, w bfdring (24}
30-10 1 Top Roll Shafs Er‘if_} FASTENERS 5 4 3y £
30-11 1 Top Flanging R4ik 2 & £a1 1 3/8 Hex Nut
30-12 1 Knurled Flanginy drive Rolb2822
30-17 1 Thrust Bloths2 P20 F-3 1 3/8 x 1 Socket Hd, Cap Screw
30-19 i Spacer 283 2 F-5 2 1/4 — 20 Hex. Nut
30-20 2 Spacer~ Z&od F-7 & 5/16 x 3/8 Dog Pt. Socket Set Screw 3
30-21 1 Spacers 7 245 F-27 2 #10 — 32 Flat Hd. Socket Screw So06es (;35'72{
30-22 1| hiinefazoss £-34 1 | 5/16 x 3/8 Cup Pt. Socket Set Screw
300-2 1 Dlessure Roll Support Block Assembly 285 F-45 1 3/16 Square ﬁ“t
2008 1| Tiker280] Fae| 1| Ao e 11/ e Sere
- - — 20 x ]- . | Screw
sac-1y 1| Adjusting Arms‘?;s‘ifm‘f;%%% F-57 1 1/4 — 20 x 2 Sockel Hd. Screw .
GEARS L F-89 2 1/4 x 2 Rd. Hd: Rivet =Clewis 2l
-6 1 Worm (Hardened & Ground) 27ble F-90 2 1-3/8 Long Cotter Pin S0\
G-7 1 Bronze Worm Gear w/Set Screws 1871 F-91 2 Drive Nail oot s PR O
G-8 1 Steel Spur Gear w/Set Screw 27e%~ i F-92 1 Special Spring Bin - Ao Preuive.
G 1 Steel Spur Gear w/Set Screw F-93 4 Locking Set Screw (Hollow)—5/18
and Spring Recess Z7Hag:" 2 F-99 1 5/16 x 1/2 Half Dog Socket Set Screw
BEARINGS ) MISCELLANEOUS
B-3 4 #1623 DS Ball Bearing H1105Y s-1 1 5/8 ID Square Wire Spring 5% 101
B-4 1 #1623 DC Ball Bearing 511054 P-1 1 Motor Pulley (Adjustable) &2 &icd
B-6 2 #B-1012-OH Needle Bearing shes} M3 1 1/3 H.P., 110 V.A.C., single phase,
B-7 2 Nylen Thrust Cup §HZL5 60 cycle, 1725 rpm — Motor 5400 %
B-8 1 Nylon Flanged Bearing £yi il P-3 1 8'" Drive Pulley &1z o572,
B-9 1 #3023 DS Ball Bearing &1!053 V-3 1 I Belt #4L 3905 531
B-11 1 #WC 87036 Ball Bearing 5150715 52
e i o
S1052, e an x Ly o 2 el Chaun Seatrent &%.gﬁgwé D¥

. J".\, i
fj’\fi&!’,’{i’ / ,f",:,; ’
SOt a M 2 Copmns

s M ¢ SEloLT

[T-10 ’css:z,;r‘;uj) Fla bt ol




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

316-3 Edgemaster Flanger

I

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

1

! PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION J - PRICE
oLpg Ew o

! 30-1 2788 Guide Support Wiper ~

- 30-2 2791 Flanger Case Casting )

I 30-6 Nylon Thrust Bearing Support B
30-7 2809 Eccentric slee\_fe

! 30-8 _‘ 2812 Drive Shaft )

1 30-9 2816 Knurled Roll Shaft )

- 30-10 2819 Top Roll Shaft A",

g A
30-11 ] 2821 Top Flanging Roll

5 30-12 2‘825 Knurled Flanging Drive Rold -

7 30-17 2830 Thrust Block

g 30-19 2832 Spacer ,

= 30-20 2834 Spacer ~ .
30-21 2835 Spacer N T _

% 30-22 563025 Chain T
'30;_0—2‘ 2855 Prasiure Roll Support Block B

i 300-8 2861 Yuke

E 300-11 2865 Adjusting arm assy. -

2837 Lift Rod

) G-6 &";2(35_1;) Worm

E G-7 314189 Brz. worm gear w/set screw

g G-8 2768-1 Steel spur gear w/set screw )

: G-9 2768-2 Steel spur gear w/set screw & spring receds

g. B=3 511056 #1623DS Ball bearing

ﬁ* : B-4 511056 #1623DC ball bearing

h B-6, 511051 B-1012-0H needle bearing )

g B~7 | 511265 Nylon thrust cup




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

s

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION “r PRICE
B-8 511011 Nylon Flanged bearing
B-9 511053 #3023 DS Ball bearing
B-11 511075 WC 87036 ball bearing (pressure roller)
511055 #1606 nice bearing
511052, 3/8ID x 1%0D - 1/2" thick (T-100 bearing)
W-2 ApiAibbz 3/8 ID washer |
i/ ( Y T
W-8 511264 Nylon thrust washer “f \
W9 PRS2 5/16 TD washer
W-10 511255 21/32 ID spacer washer | = |
W-11 5/8 ID rubber bearing séal ‘ -
581022 Enlubw/liolycote Grease




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

19320

28t

‘10301
2835

L 10302
21834 é

W

10309

27791
10304

2767
2768~
10301
é@ menE

.?_ﬁ_ﬂ!l%
o 2G0T
S
2820
> 2 ,
..
~ 4
\o3os lé

10301 '
é éeﬁs

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

5ANG 01

2856



H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

L . " L :
v ST SR e i . LR R hd - - g - - - N
E;;"—.toa\a
‘@(2843 :
21 11 IX0eMbt - JXI\ADWRSHER. ¥pTID, AN - 10\
8G |1} eBdo._ 1% ERONST PRWNEL
TR T | 2656 | K| SWtih "ROREPLANE
. I8 | T | 2Bz1 [ {X[AOTOR \ONER. ]
& SR [FIZ WOBEEY CORDIGRAY : -
41 ¥ [BELTEN 1M B-\oh SERNICE COeD [2)
5T 17| %ehlp [ IXI¥DO0ED RML SURET G624 PIDLG
{747 4= T APy vn . Ta-ox i a\G, ~
EEA N %[ TECAT RD. - V/A"20% B/p\ia, :
Tz 1 RENETES ,B%D: Vo 1. 7
- 3 1] PR 3 I e N T T
- TO1 & | KOGIALS - ¥ | ROGREL.  GRIARET
d 5] GO B | %-0GWaA X[ [ RUBBEE "WASHER 1/4 TD.x10D.xl7g
- s (6B |T (XICEAGES x| [SEL. OV RR /5,
g (&I Z [OGAGEL %] | CIEVIS PIAIS YA *Z \G.
— Eo | 1 | A~ 06E1AGL % %725 [OPPER. SREW EUNL €26 LG,
G5 || 2828 4R 0P _PLATE
; GA |1 % IDGARD X[ SPACER 3/a O.0. xB/pID. X 276
N R LA 75 Gax| L] 038 X[ STAHMP STL. POLEY SUTLL 300 (ASTRUD
S 3 Ge 11| 1035 ¥ THEE Behmile 3075 o=
@ oMz R e AT T [one ¥ [BROMENG SC D78 SET GO0 e k
- 0 % P GO 1 | 1320 X| | PUJEY AZ BC B/ BORE
o PERA—, =10 o 5oy 1 | 10315 X Aumuen eadl RERRING  5-100
: N, SB[ 1 1058 X| ORI SPRIBE 220081
2812~ 2836 BT [2Tes-Z Y [STEEL PR G W SPRING RECESS
+ R y R | ! 2% 1 XISTELL SPUR. GERR.
Bt @--i03n 285! ARl |2 161 Yi BEONZE LIDEV GELR
2831 2843~ \J ST 2066 ¥ lORY, GERR
' 10202 N 209 53 (1 1023 W TUUEBELL Y1277 TOGGLE SLAICH
. @ /=0 521 1 iz ¥|_[HALDY BOX APPLEION 4508 - Vg
2534\ ) 51§ _1io3h X[ vL aa iz xpuina j
20 . RO 1 Tioan X| [V BELT 4130
- & @G g -~ \061AES 2] T 100D X| [72FP_LDV. SHGRE PRAS GO CCLE (7S
~ B a—— 06T AGA / 451 | 1iD308 X UM ULON THRUST BERR. 10-AL1-20
,.413}-'“%3 7 Bt LT [ i Y| |Tuil BI0A6_BALL BERRNG T
B % TG 005 | JEOVRX WYLOW FLANGE BERR. DFWMWG ©
: 35 (1 [ 103504 %{ - |CUIMAY KYLOR TARUST CUP  DSWAC -
. 241 Z | 100 %] | TORRMUGTON B-101Z-OH MEEOIE - BENR.
¥ 831 <A 2000 a5 1_[I0302, X462 DC_BKE BMY BLAR .
3 i ‘ TZ 14 ] 10201 K[%] %25 DS NCE BRAL BERR.
\, oA - a1 17 {2858 XIECGEMASTER. CABWET
\ Eﬂu é 10 1 | 2BE XIADSUETING BRI ASSX,
FOGTAGE NES NS X | FLANGERE. CASE ]
MA——78 17177 #RER %] ROLL SWPPOR] S 100 Pt
A AT X|BRACKEY P, ROW Ao,
A{3E 1 [2860 X|UPPER. PRES, ARM WANDLE  RSSY.
1031 AT (26l X|YOKE RoSYL, )
3511 | ZR59 [%[CAP ROLLEE AL TACRPENT
el | 2856 X FOOT_ PEDBL _ASSY, . ;
10GACD 31 |1 _[SA-030004 %| CHATL_SEGHENT - ASSL. :
A300 [2B43 X[ BERR NG SMRT T
251 (7839 X|SLEENE "FLEMGE CACWNG
28 1 | 2851 X[iF T RoD ? i O
7111 [2836-2 XIFETERIAL SIRRN BOCW  SPACR &
7611 | 2B3G X|PRAERIN STARTING BLOCK &
251 |2B3R X|SPACERVSTD. BACK. PWEZ Vglfs L35 DD.
& 741 |263% X|EPACERD/4 Dxo/pl Dx b 66,
g 23] | |283% Y|SPACER 34 Troip LB i/g L. ]
SALI0004 ARSI *[SPACER, 31 x‘BSfa\.o-xﬂ?aLE»-
HEINBESS Y [SPACIE. 2/A G« B\ xZ VAT,
2001 12831 | X|COMNT, BRUAMEE SUPPORY ARM
1% 1| 2820 ¥ THRUST BLEEW-
08 [ 1| 2875 X WRERLED WOV
AT 3 [2822 X TOP FUANGING POML
To|t | 2824 %] 0P ROLL —
. 51|28 X[ TOP RO SRR T ]
: 14| [ | 2820 Tx[COURT.  BALA LARGE
R|1.]2818 AT HEDIUH :
i MOTE: fiz [ 1 1 260 AR " SHRLL
T {2812 THX[ DRWE SWRF L
D]V | 2803 X[ ERR. SACEVE 1
A\ CPTIOMAL EGUIPMEWT o1 5e0r e AT !
B1 | 2196 XIROLL GUTDE SOPPORL
TV (2193 ¥ICARIN SEGHERT MbWDVE
ol [ 2192 Y]CURN SEGUENT e - -~
571 | 7120 F|COVAE. ROW. AT1ACMTIENT S1h0
& T [278% X|COLLAR ROU. RVIACHHENT HAND.
ER 7188 ¥ [WIPER
£ F T T [ 7752 X[BRCLE BRACRET
T [ 1 [SEDZ000! ¥[COUNTER. BRLAMCE ROLLER SUPPORT
: T AT p
ENGEL INDUSTRIES, INC. [, — | >'&'> EDGEVASTER ASSY
ST LOUIS. MISSOURI “u—“cﬁ"\ ,::,,_l _ ‘-.]1::,~|m-030000




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

Part Number Rev |Description Prch? Ma_t_erial
M-316-3 o0 1000 |EDGEMASTER FLANGER 3/16 20 GA. N 574.64
LVL |Child Number REV Description GC Qty Rqd

111067460 000 |SPACER 652 IDX 3/4OD X 18 WX 2 B1 100
1/1073851 000 i316-3 WELDMENT 61 100
1/1075408 000 ‘SHAFT SPACER - 2250 LG 51 100
1/1076325 000 HANGER BRKT - TRACK BRG. 61 1.00
1/1081835-1 000 |SPACER - 316-3 FLANGER 61 200
12252 000 |ANGLE BRACKET 51 1.00
1|2768-1 000 |ROLL DRIVE GEAR - SOLID 55 100
1|2768-2 000 |ROLL DRIVE GEAR - CTRD/BORED 55 100
12788 000 WIPER  (3-7D) 61 100
12789 000 ,COLLAR ROLLING ATTACH HANDLE % 100
112790 1000 |COLLAR ROLLING ATTACH STUD 5 100
12796 000 |ROLLER GUIDE SUPPORT 55 100
1|2802 000 |ROLLING GUIDE 55 1.00
12809 000 |ECCENTRIC SLEEVE 61 1.00
112812 000 |DRIVE SHAFT 81 _ 100
11281 000 :KNURLED ROLL SHAFT 55 100
12817 000 | SMALL COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY 56 100
12818 000 |MEDIUM COUNTERWEIGHT ASSEMBLY 56 100
12819 000 |TOP ROLL SHAFT 55 100
12820 000 |LARGE COUNTERWEICH ASSEMBLY 56 100
1.2821 000 |TOP ROLL M-316-3 55 1.00
1|2825 000 'KNURLED ROLL 55 1.00
12830 000 | THRUST BLOCK 61 1.00
1|2831 000 |COUNTER RALMANCE SUP ARM 61 100
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

833 000 [SPACER 61 200
283 000 |MATERIAL'STARTING BLOCK-316C 61 100

837 000 [LIFRROD 61 1.00
2839 000 'SLEEVE 67 1.00
2855 000 |CRAIN SEGMENT ASSEMBLY 56 1.00

856 000_.500T PEDAL ASSY 56 ! 100
2858-2 '900..ZDGEMASTER CABINET FR 316-3/516/8 61 100
2859 00D |CAP ROLLING ATTACHMENT ASSY 56 100
2861 U00 | YOKE ASSEMBLY 56 100
2865 000 |ADJUSTING ARM ASSEMBLY 56 1.00
511011 000 [NYLON BEARING *** BB 1.00
511051 000 |BEARING (B1012) BB | 200
511052 000 'BEARING T100-3/8 (1-5B-1H) BB 100
511053 000 BEARING (3023DS) (3-13D) BB 100
511056 000 |PEER BEARING - 1623ZZ BB 5.00
511075 000 |BEARING W/FELT SEAL  (3-13D) BB 1.00
511171 000 [TRACKBEARING  (5-1F) BB 1.00
511264 000 NYLON THRUST WASHER-1/8 THICK BL | 100
511265 000 [NYLON THRUST CUP  (3-7D) BL : 100
512021 000 |[ASTRUP PULLEY SM 1.00
512052 000 |PULLEY AZ80 X 5/8 SM 1.00
512061 000 |SHEAVE, 1VL30 X 1/2 SM 100
513031 000 1/2 SET COLLAR BF 100
514001 000 |G6 STEEL WORM GEAR GE 1.00




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

1514189 1000 |G7 WORM GEAR (BRONZE) GE | 1.00
1531165 (000 CORD GRIP,1/2"NPT ST, 250- 375 FB 1.00
1:562031 1000 VBELT 41390 BP | 1.00
1563025 000 |COPPER SASH CHAIN CD ; 217
1571016 000 DANLY SPRING SL : 100
11572080 000 |RUBBER WASHER GEN 900
16281 1000 'SPAGER 61 l 1.00




	a-316 packet
	b-316_Edgemaster_New
	c-316 old drawing
	d-316 edge master parts list



